

PARK ROADS AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS -  
 Project: YANKTON TRAIL PARK  
 Location: YANKTON TRAIL PARK

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 802,468.00	Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black Top Paving Bidder: Company	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.	Bidder: Double H Paving,	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 103,156.00	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1300 N. Bahnson Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27275 Verhey Pla	Address: 27297 Wetland Road Harrisburg, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/09/21	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57032
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.334.3204	Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Phone No.: 605.767.3502
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$58,145.00	\$58,145.00	\$45,945.00	\$45,945.00
2	100.0020	Clear & Grub Tree	EACH	4.00	\$ 439.84	\$ 1,759.36	\$415.00	\$1,660.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$454.80	\$1,819.20	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$2,122.40	\$2,122.40	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	32.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 560.00	\$9.05	\$289.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$18.20	\$582.40	\$18.00	\$576.00
5	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	8,115.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 25,156.50	\$2.50	\$20,287.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 14,201.25	\$3.50	\$28,402.50	\$3.50	\$28,402.50
6	SPECIAL	Remove Split Rail Fence	FT	140.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00	\$5.70	\$798.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$1.80	\$252.00	\$1.90	\$266.00
7	SPECIAL	Install Split Rail Fence	FT	140.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$31.85	\$4,459.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$12.15	\$1,701.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00
8	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	1,531.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,066.85	\$3.15	\$4,822.65	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,062.00	\$3.35	\$5,128.85	\$5.00	\$7,655.00
9	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	35.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 726.25	\$11.40	\$399.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00	\$12.15	\$425.25	\$15.60	\$546.00
10	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	1,384.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,456.00	\$18.30	\$25,327.20	\$ 20.50	\$ 28,372.00	\$10.30	\$14,255.20	\$10.20	\$14,116.80
11	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	50.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$22.95	\$1,147.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$14.55	\$727.50	\$14.40	\$720.00
12	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	1,509.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 49,042.50	\$36.40	\$54,927.60	\$ 44.00	\$ 66,396.00	\$31.55	\$47,608.95	\$37.20	\$56,134.80
13	250.0001	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,029.85	\$3,029.85	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete (1 1/2")	SQYD	28,138.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 66,124.30	\$1.85	\$52,055.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 42,207.00	\$1.90	\$53,462.20	\$2.50	\$70,345.00
15	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	158.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 711.00	\$4.55	\$718.90	\$ 4.50	\$ 711.00	\$4.85	\$766.30	\$4.80	\$758.40
16	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$8,765.00	\$8,765.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$9,338.75	\$9,338.75	\$9,240.00	\$9,240.00
17	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Doublesided	EACH	13.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$113.85	\$1,480.05	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$121.30	\$1,576.90	\$120.00	\$1,560.00
18	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	EACH	4.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$1,091.55	\$4,366.20	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
19	SPECIAL	Remove/Salvage/Reset Concrete Parking Block	EACH	101.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,181.00	\$85.35	\$8,620.35	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,383.00	\$90.95	\$9,185.95	\$90.00	\$9,090.00
20	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	2,595.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,427.25	\$0.30	\$778.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,984.25	\$0.30	\$778.50	\$0.30	\$778.50
21	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	428.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,638.00	\$9.10	\$3,894.80	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,638.00	\$6.05	\$2,589.40	\$6.00	\$2,568.00
22	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	390.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,485.00	\$12.50	\$4,875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$11.50	\$4,485.00	\$11.40	\$4,446.00
23	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	485.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 412.25	\$0.85	\$412.25	\$ 0.85	\$ 412.25	\$0.85	\$412.25	\$0.85	\$412.25
24	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	7,107.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 284.28	\$0.05	\$355.35	\$ 0.03	\$ 213.21	\$0.05	\$355.35	\$0.10	\$710.70
25	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$170.75	\$170.75	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$363.85	\$363.85	\$360.00	\$360.00
26	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	1.70	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,422.50	\$1,479.75	\$2,515.58	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,422.50	\$1,091.55	\$1,855.64	\$1,080.00	\$1,836.00
27	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$2.45	\$367.50	\$2.40	\$360.00
28	SPECIAL	Turf Reinforcement Mat	SQYD	40.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 150.00	\$3.80	\$152.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 150.00	\$3.90	\$156.00	\$3.84	\$153.60
29	SPECIAL	Scourstop	SQFT	128.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,328.00	\$27.30	\$3,494.40	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,328.00	\$19.40	\$2,483.20	\$19.20	\$2,457.60
30	734.0154	12" Erosion Control Wattle	FT	60.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 285.00	\$4.55	\$273.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00	\$3.65	\$219.00	\$3.60	\$216.00
31	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	2,595.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 8,174.25	\$3.40	\$8,823.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 8,693.25	\$3.75	\$9,731.25	\$3.75	\$9,731.25
32	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00	\$11.40	\$57.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$12.15	\$60.75	\$6.00	\$30.00
33	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	4.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$85.35	\$341.40	\$ 83.00	\$ 332.00	\$97.00	\$388.00	\$96.00	\$384.00
34	734.5010	Sweeping	hour	10.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$99.75	\$997.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$75.65	\$756.50	\$360.00	\$3,600.00
35	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$545.75	\$545.75	\$550.00	\$550.00
36	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	34.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 10.20	\$11.00	\$374.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 850.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$15.00	\$510.00
37	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	2,790.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 48,127.50	\$16.70	\$46,593.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 61,380.00	\$21.00	\$58,590.00	\$27.61	\$77,031.90
38	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG 58-28	TON	2,639.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 240,149.00	\$94.45	\$249,253.55	\$ 95.00	\$ 250,705.00	\$105.00	\$277,095.00	\$109.00	\$287,651.00
	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG 58-34 (Polymer Modified)	TON	1,410.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 133,950.00	\$106.35	\$149,953.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 143,820.00	\$110.00	\$155,100.00	\$116.50	\$164,265.00
40	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	464.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$117.65	\$54,589.60	\$ 119.00	\$ 55,216.00	\$125.00	\$58,000.00	\$175.00	\$81,200.00
41	380.6115	Install Steel Bar In PCC Pavement, No. 5	EACH	16.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00	\$22.75	\$364.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 352.00	\$24.25	\$388.00	\$24.00	\$384.00

PARK ROADS AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS -  
 Project: YANKTON TRAIL PARK  
 Location: YANKTON TRAIL PARK

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 802,468.00	Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black Top Paving Company	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.	Bidder: Double H Paving,	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 103,156.00	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108	Address: 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Address: 1300 N. Bahnson Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103	Address: 27275 Verhey Pla Tea, SD 57064	Address: 27297 Wetland Road Harrisburg, SD 57032
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Letting Date: 12/09/21 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.336.9512	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD Phone No.: 605.334.3204	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	City/State/Zip: Harrisburg, SD 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
42	SPECIAL	Concrete Parking Block	EACH	38.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$199.20	\$7,569.60	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$212.25	\$8,065.50	\$210.00	\$7,980.00		
43	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	32.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$51.20	\$1,638.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$54.60	\$1,747.20	\$54.00	\$1,728.00		
44	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	EACH	122.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,403.00	\$11.40	\$1,390.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$12.15	\$1,482.30	\$12.00	\$1,464.00		
45	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	609.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,310.40	\$12.50	\$7,615.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,310.40	\$13.35	\$8,132.82	\$13.20	\$8,041.44		
46	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	FT	234.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,048.50	\$13.65	\$3,200.93	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,048.50	\$14.55	\$3,411.98	\$14.40	\$3,376.80		
47	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	FT	100.50	\$ 14.25	\$ 1,432.13	\$14.80	\$1,487.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$15.75	\$1,582.88	\$15.60	\$1,567.80		
48	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign With Reflective Sheeting	SQFT	154.50	\$ 23.25	\$ 3,592.13	\$22.75	\$3,514.88	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,244.50	\$24.25	\$3,746.63	\$24.00	\$3,708.00		
49	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign On Post	EACH	123.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,445.25	\$11.40	\$1,402.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$12.15	\$1,494.45	\$12.00	\$1,476.00		
50	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	4,615.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,076.75	\$0.45	\$2,076.75	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,076.75	\$0.50	\$2,307.50	\$0.50	\$2,307.50		
51	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	28,610.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 12,016.20	\$0.45	\$12,874.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 12,874.50	\$0.50	\$14,305.00	\$0.50	\$14,305.00		
52	633.1440	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	112.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 308.00	\$2.75	\$308.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 296.80	\$2.90	\$324.80	\$2.90	\$324.80		
53	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	14.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 822.50	\$56.90	\$796.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$60.65	\$849.10	\$60.00	\$840.00		
54	633.1450	Pavement Marking Paint, Combination Arrow	EACH	2.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 117.50	\$56.90	\$113.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$60.65	\$121.30	\$60.00	\$120.00		
55	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Accessible Parking Symbol	EACH	42.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 2,467.50	\$56.90	\$2,389.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$60.65	\$2,547.30	\$60.00	\$2,520.00		
56	671.0100	Adjust Junction Box	EACH	2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$405.95	\$811.90	\$375.00	\$750.00		
57	950.5310	Manhole Frame With Bolt Down Cover Plate	EACH	2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,365.00	\$2,730.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$1,015.80	\$2,031.60	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		
58	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	EACH	2.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$885.00	\$1,770.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		
59	950.5300	Manhole Frame And Cover	EACH	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 660.00	\$660.00	\$1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,030.50	\$1,030.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
60	950.5310	Manhole Frame With Bolt Down Cover Plate	EACH	1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,282.50	\$1,282.50	\$ 2,155.00	\$2,155.00		
61	950.5401	Manhole Marker - Type 1	EACH	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 92.00	\$92.00	\$425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 234.75	\$234.75	\$ 275.00	\$275.00		
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>							<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 789,210.85</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 811,756.49</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 848,537.16</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 875,237.33</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 955,060.64</b>